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A MESSAGE FROM
OUR CEO

After another fantastic season of National
Pharmacies SANFL Juniors, we’re excited to
have Grand Final day finally here!

We’re thrilled to see SANFL Juniors continue
to thrive with participation still at an all-time
high. This year, over 12,000 boys and girls
were registered, from U7s through to U18s,
including more than 2500 junior girls.

Thanks to our naming rights partner National Pharmacies whose tremendous
support for SANFL Juniors has allowed us to grow junior participation in the
metro area and continue to take the competition to a new level.

A big thank you also to our record-breaking 800-plus umpires, especially the
new umpires who took to the field and had a go for the first time. And to the
growing number of young players who’ve seen the great benefits that umpiring
can bring and have joined our umpiring ranks, well done.

Importantly, having umpires appointed to the 550 or more games every
weekend - supported by more umpire coaches at games than ever before and
initiatives such as Sit Down to Coach rounds —we’re seeing a marked
improvement in our match day environments. This is reflected in a reduction in
red, yellow and blue cards, as well as improved coaching behaviour ratings. |
implore all clubs competing today to continue to focus on ensuring our
players have the best day possible.

To our passionate coaches and all volunteers, we thank you for the enormous
amount of time and effort you have contributed throughout the year. Your
efforts are very much appreciated by the SANFL and without you we simply
could not aspire to make footy the game loved by all South Australians.

Of course, the success of SANFL Juniors also depends on the unwavering
support of parents, grandparents, family members and caregivers throughout
the season. Supporting kids to be active, to be part of a community club and
to have an opportunity to enjoy our great game is something which should
stand them in good stead for many years.

Congratulations to all teams who have participated in the National
Pharmacies SANFL Juniors competition this year, particularly those who are
playing in grand finals at all levels. All the best on the big day, and we look
forward to doing it all again in season 2025.

DARREN CHANDLER
SANFL CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER




ANGLE VALE

2 HALLE WENSKE 16 MACKENZIE BUTLER

33 ANNABELLE SKEEN 60 ANGELINA PIRRI

61 SKYLA SEIDEL 62 EVIE HAMILTON

63 LILLY HERBERT 64 LAYLA MCMAHON

66 ADRIANA BALOG 68 ELLA WILLIAMS
V 70 LAYLA INNS 72 LUCIA CAMILLERI

73 SAKARA DODD 74 SOPHIA WILLIAMS

75 ALYSSA MCGANNON 76 HARLOW FOALE

77 MACY CLOTHIER 81 MONIQUE BROOKSHAW

ﬂ E 83 MADDISON CHAMMINGS GM. YANNABALOG
C. RAY HAMILTON TM. CHERIE CAMILLERI
FA. MATT SKEEN R. RYAN MCGANNON

UNLEY JETS

m 1 SERIN LEE 2 ANOUK VETU
3 ISLA GREY a4 POPPY ROSS

ﬂ z 7 MAKAIDIE MITCHELL 8 RUBY GRIEVE
or o 9 FREYA JAGIELLO 10  SOPHIEROSS
— 11 KIRRA DIXON 13 AUDREY WILKSCH
(D | 14 CHARLOTTE PERKINS 15  FRANCESCA BISHOP
(q| m 18  CHARLIE STRACHAN 21  EVE GOODGER
™ 22  LUCINDAWILES 27  SIENNAROSS
x e 29  GRACEFUSS 31  QUINN BROTHERTON
L > 40  EMILY HODGE - DARCY MCLEAN
Q — C. NICHOLAS GOODGER TM. FRANCESCA BREE
z FA.  JAKEJAGIELLO R.  HUGH ROSS
S50
9:00AM We L
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UNDER 12 GIRLS

10:30AM

PAYNEHAM NU

GOOD

ELOISE DIXON
SUMMER KELLY
JESSICAADCOCK
SOPHIE ADAMSON
AINSLEY PRYDE
BROOKE PINKNEY
MACY STAIN

ZOEY SHOOBIDGE
BLAKE KENNETT
MOLLY MITTON
MATT MITTON
LICOLA MITTON
JESS ADAMSON

CHARLOTTE BOWLEY
GEORGIA FOSTER

IVY JONES

TEIJA BERRY-SMITH
ALEXANDRA LOWE
MADDY LITTLEFAIR
ALYSHA SETTLE-STIMPSON
AMELIA LITTLEFAIR
GRACE BATTAMS
POPPY ANGOURA-LANE
ANIELA JAWOREK
MATTHEW BROOK

10
13
15
17
20
24
31

AC.
FA.

10
12
17
20
24
29
31

™.

JOOD SAINTS

AMELIA ABBOTT
GEORGIA BRADFIELD
AMELIE DEFOSSEZ
FLEUR SORENSEN
MIA FREARSON-LEA
NOVA ANDREWS
POLLY SWAINE
HOLLY HARRIS
EMILIE NOLAN
CALLIE WARREN
HAYLEY WALDING
LUKE DIXON
SHANE BRADFIELD

ALEXIS KITSCHKE
RUBY WHITTAKER
CHARLOTTE ASHTON
HEIDI GREENBERG
ESTELLATERMINELLO
SIENNA ALEXOUDIS
LARISSA NYSTROM
MAYCI BROOK
SOPHIE PRYOR
RUBI FIORILLO
ARIA DIAKOU
LOUI FITZGERALD
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UNDER 12

12:00PM

BENJAMIN PEARSON
NATE BOWMAN
BEAU MACKOWIAK
OLIVER KROSCHEL
KALEB DUDLEY
JETT PAYNE

LEON CONIGLIO
XAVIER BENTLEY
COOPER NEWBERY
LEVI EAST

KADEN WELCH
RORY BUCKFIELD
PAUL THOMAS
ROSA LIBRANDI

MITCHAM

THOMAS WHALLAND
OSCAR MODRA
KARIM HAMIDI
BAILEY FIDGE
SEBASTIAN CHILDS
SAM TEMME

NATE ROBERTS-THOMSON
DYLAN BLACKABEY
JIMMY ARENTZ
CHARLIE FOUNTAIN
CARTER LAING

LIAM HALLS

TRAVIS MODRA
MARK ANDERS

ANGLE VALE

2

7

9

13
16
27
40
47
49
57
71

FA.

N

10
15
18
20
23
25
30
39

GM

™.

SEBASTIAN DEUTER
STEPHAN WYATT
PIETRO LIBRANDI
ASHA MAYNARD
AUSTIN THOMAS
LUCA ALOISI

LUKE HOWELL
CRUZ PONTE

OCCY HODSHON
MITCHELL KROSCHEL
HUNTER CLARKE

SHANE EAST
TRENT PAYNE

HARRY VAN RUTH
HARRY SHIRLEY
EDWARD MORPHETT
EDWARD FLEMING
JONAH SIDDONS
MAXWELL STEINBORNER
LIAM MOSLEY
SEBASTIAN ANDERS
EWAN BROWN
BAILEY BRADFORD
BENJAMIN BOURKE
BRIAN FLEMING
GARETH ARENTZ
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EDWARDSTOWN

FLETCHER LANGLUDDECKE

LOGAN PAPARELLA
AIDEN RIGNEY
ANGUS YARWOOD
ARCHIE MATHESON
ASHTON DAVIES
NICHOLAS TOUBIA
WILL CRISP

BENJI PAGE
CAMPBELL GIBSON
JOSHUA SALIEVIC
DAMIEN SALIEVIC
GRANT MATHESON

2
4
6
8

ASHTON DICKINSON
FIONN CURLEY
JAKE CAUCHI
HENRY WILSON

12 HARRY DOWNS

14 JOSEPH CAREY

16 FINLEY MCMANUS
19 JOHN AKOT

22 ARCHIE ATKINSON
24 LIAM COOPER

26 ARTHUR HARRISON
AC. BRODIE ATKINSON

PAYNEHAM NU

1

4

6

10
12
14
16
19
21
24
27
30

JESSE MARAFIOTI
MOSTAFA MOHAMMADI
WILLIAM KESSELL
BENJAMIN MCCORLEY
JOSEPH KHAMMASH
HARRISON SUMMERTON
BRYCE CUNDY

PERO ILICH

SPENCER RHIGAS
RONIN NIAROS
WILLIAM TEDESCO
CRISTIAN KANLIS
AIDEN PEARCE

MATT DI VIRGILIO

LIDIA MACRI

2
5

AC.

MICHAEL VEITCH
HARRY NUSSIO
QUINN CARRUTHERS
ROMEO EL BANNA
JACOB MORRISSEY
FLYNN DUNN-PAPALIA
LIAM SKINNER

TAIT DONOHUE
HARLEY JACKSON
AIDAN CICCOZZ|
AZIEL SIMATUPANG
WILLIAM NAJJAR

PETER SUMMERTON




PORT DISTRICT

2 TYRONE WALKER-SMITH LACHLAN BIRRER

5 ANGUS FISHER 6 AXTON GRECH

7 JOSHUA SHELLEY 8 JETT GRECH

9 JUDE COWAN 10 HARVEY HARRADINE
12 KALLUM HIGHFOLD 14 LAUCIANO HOLT
15 FINN MCEVOY 17 BROCK BEVAN

18 NATE ASHLEY 20 JAKE MALYCHA

21 JACK REID 22 WESLEY SCHRAPEL
23 CHRISTIAN CETRANGOLO 25 ARCHIE DUFFETT
26 DAMIEN WANGANEEN 27 JACKSON WEBBER
28 BILLY MAIR 29 ARCHIE DWYER

C. MATT WEBBER AC. PAUL DUFFETT

AC. CHRIS BIRRER TM. SHARON MAIR

FA. PENELOPE HOLT GM CRAIG BEVAN

R. PAUL MCEVOY

LOCKLEYS DEMONS

N HENRY WEST 2 JACK WAGHORN
5 MAXIM DROZDOFF 6 ELLIOT ROBERTSON
z 10 NICHOLAS DAVIS 12 LUKE FLAHERTY
13 ESPEN KNUTSON 14  CAMPBELL WOOLFORD
o 15 ISAIAH SALAGARAS 17  HARRY DOHNT
18 MAX ANGUS 19  HUDSON HARRIS
E— 20 KIT SARACINO 24  HUNTER MARR
< m 26  JUDD HALLIDAY 27  DEXTER MICHAS
E — 28  TAYLORLLOYD 31  ARIPARISI
33  ARTHUR CLINCH 38 ROCCOPARISI
il > 42 HARRY ARCANGELI 47  JAI TARABAY
a ] 3 CASEY MOLZER 8 AARON GARIBOLI
Z a 9 TOMAS BEITZ 11 XANDER TESSARI
: 22 MITCHELL SANDERS 23  ZANE BOWBRIDGE
C. NATHAN BEVEN AC.  STEVE DOHNT/JAMES DAVIS
3:20PM

WE LW: 0 uls
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